Bolt-in BS88 T-type fuses
Clip-in BS88 fuses
DIN type NH fuses
Class L power fuses
Low Voltage
Industrial Fuse Links
J - Type fuses
July 08

4 NIT4 L BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. A1 *Fixing Centres
6 NIT6 L
10 NIT10 L
16 NIT16 L
20 NIT20 L
25 NIT25 L
32 NIT32 L
20M25 NIT20M25 L
20M32 NIT20M32 L
Off-set Tags 2-hole Fixing
Type Rating List Dimensions in mm
Amp Numbers A B D E F G* H J K
TIA 2-32A 2 TIA2L 55.00 23.00 84.00 8.70 1.20 73.00* 5.20 7.10 23.80
4 TIA4L BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. A2 *Fixing Centres
6 TIA6L
10 TIA10L
16 TIA16L
20 TIA20L
25 TIA25L
32 TIA32L
32M35 TIA32M35L
32M40 TIA32M40L
32M50 TIA32M50L
32M63 TIA32M63L
TIS 35 - 100A 35 TIS35L 55.00 23.00 84.00 8.70 1.20 73.00* 5.20 7.10 23.80
40 TIS40L
50 TIS50L BS88: 1088 Dimensional Ref. A3 * Fixing Centres
63 TIS63L
80 TIS80L
100 TIS100L
63M80 TIS63M80L 58.00 26.20 90.50 12.70 1.20 73.00* 5.20 - 27.80
63M100 TIS63M100L
TCP 63 - 100A 80 TCP80 58.00 26.20 111.00 19.10 2.40 93.70* 8.70 11.90 27.50
100 TCP100
63 TCP63L 67.00 36.10 111.00 19.50 3.20 94.00* 11.00 8.70 38.50
80 TCP80L 69.50 34.50 111.00 19.10 2.40 93.70* 8.70 11.90 34.90
100 TCP100L
100M125 TCP100M125 * Fixing Centres
100M160 TCP100M160
100M200 TCP100M200
100M125 TCP100M125L 67.00 36.10 111.00 19.50 3.20 94.00* 11.00 8.70 38.50
100M160 TCP100M160L
100M200 TCP100M200L
TFP 125 - 200 125 TFP125 70.00 34.50 111.00 19.10 2.40 93.70* 8.70 11.90 34.90
160 TFP160 BS88: 1088 Dimensional Ref. A4 * Fixing Centres
200 TFP200
125 TFP125L 67.00 36.10 111.00 19.50 3.20 94.00* 11.00 8.70 38.50
160 TFP160L
200 TFP200L
200M250 TFP200M150L 76.00 41.90 111.00 19.50 3.20 94.00* 11.00 8.70 44.00
200M315 TFP200M315L
D
A

G
F
TMF
ONLY
IPD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS            Phone: 1300 556 601            www.ipdgroup.com.au
LIST NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
6
Central Tags 4-hole Fixing
Type Rating List Dimensions in mm
Amp Numbers A B D E F G* H J L M
TM 355 & 400A 355 TM355L 83.00 61.10 211.0 25.40 6.30 133.00* 10.30 11.90 25.40 95.00
Extended Motor 400 TM400L BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. C1 *Fixing Centres
Range 400M450+ 400M450 TM400M450
TMT 355 & 400A 355 TMT355 83.00 61.10 255.40 25.40 6.30 165.00* 10.30 13.50 31.80 95.00
400 TMT400 *Fixing Centres
TTM 450-630A 450 TTM450L 81.80 76.20 209.60 25.40 6.30 133.00* 10.30 11.90 25.40 95.00
500 TTM500L BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. C2 *Fixing Centres
560 TTM560L
630 TTM630L
TT 450-630A 450 TT450 81.80 76.20 266.70 38.10 6.30 165.00* 10.30 15.10 31.80 108.00
500 TT500 *Fixing Centres
560 TT560
630 TT630
TLM 670-800A 670 TLM670L 88.10 82.50 209.60 25.40 9.50 133.00* 10.30 15.10 25.40 100.10
710 TLM710L BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. C3 *Fixing Centres
750 TLM750L
800 TLM800L
TLT 670-800A 670 TLT670 88.10 82.50 266.70 38.10 7.80 165.00* 10.30 15.10 31.80 114.30
710 TLT710 *Fixing Centres
750 TLT750
800 TLT800
Type Rating List Dimensions in mm
Amp Numbers A B D E F G* H J L M
TLU 560-800A 560 TLU560 90.50 83.30 200.00 63.50 9.50 149.00* 13.50 15.90 31.80 101.60
630 TLU630 *Fixing Centres
670 TLU670
710 TLU710
750 TLU750
800 TLU800
TXU 1000-1250A 1000 TXU1000 88.90 101.60 200.00 63.50 9.50 149.00* 13.50 16.70 31.80 95.00
1250 TXU1250 BS88: 1988 Dimensional Ref. D1 *Fixing Centres
Central Tags 4-hole Fixing
D

25 105 87 200
35 120 100 250
50 145 125 355
70 185 155 450
95 220 185 560
120 260 220 710
150 300 250 800
185 345 285 1000
240 405 340 1250
Notes:
(1) Based on formula I2t=K2S2 given in AS3008.1-1989, Clause 5.3 where:
I = current which causes fuse links to operate in 5 seconds
t = 5 seconds
K = constant of 111 for pvc insulated copper conductors of initial temp. 75°C and final temp. 160°C.
S = cross sectional area of conductor in mm2
(2) For motor start fuse links, the larger of the dual current rating is applicable, eg, 160A for TCP100M160.
(3) Fuse links below 16A ignored because conductor cross sectional areas is less than 1mm2.
Circuit Loading
The HRC fuse link selected for any circuit should have a continuous current rating not less than the full
load current of the circuit.

500V AC gL-gG
Cd/Pb - Free
• Short circuit rating 120kA
• Conducting grip lugs
• Complies with IEC 60269-2, DIN 13620 parts 1 to 4,
DIN VDE 0636 part 201
• Rated full range, general purpose for cable and
line protection
• Size 4 for screw contact type base (NH4BASE)
• Size 4A fuses available for disconnect type mountings
• Other ratings available
Size Rated Rated Power
Current DC voltage Losses Catalogue Part
(A) (V DC) (W) Number Number
6 1.6 NHG00-006 D235661
10 1.1 NHG00-010 E235662
16 1.8 NHG00-016 F235663
20 2.4 NHG00-020 G235664
25 2.4 NHG00-025 H235665
000/C00 32 250 2.7 NHG00-032 J235666
35 3.0 NHG00-035 K235667
40 3.4 NHG00-040 L235668
50 3.9 NHG00-050 M235669
63 4.7 NHG00-063 N235670
80 5.7 NHG00-080 P235671
100 6.7 NHG00-100 Q235672
00 125 250 8.4 NHG00-125 R235673
160 10.6 NHG00-160 S235674
63 6.2 NHG1-063 F235962
80 7.1 NHG1-080 B235682
100 440 8.7 NHG1-100 C235683
1 125 11.0 NHG1-125 D235684
160 11.7 NHG1-160 E235685
200 14.5 NHG1-200 F235686
250 19.7 NHG1-250 H235688
125 10.6 NHG2-125 J235689
160 11.9 NHG2-160 K235690
200 14.0 NHG2-200 L235691
2 250 440 19.1 NHG2-250 N235693
315 24.0 NHG2-315 Q235695
355 26.2 NHG2-355 R235696
400 30.2 NHG2-400 S235697
500 35.6 NHG2-500 T228522
315 22.4 NHG3-315 T235698
355 440 23.5 NHG3-355 V235699
3 400 30.1 NHG3-400 W235700
500 44.0 NHG3-500 Z235703
630 250 47.5 NHG3-630 A235704
800 250 53.2 NHG3-800 V228523
500 35.0 NHG4-500 X216542
630 44.0 NHG4-630 W217576
4 800 440 70.0 NHG4-800 E218090
1000 85.0 NHG4-1000 H201694
1250 93.0 NHG4-1250 C213994
800 70 NHG4a-800 Y211437
4a 1000 83.3 NHG4a-1000 A219650
1250 110.0 NHG4a-1250 J200637
250

Safety Note: Class L fuses are dimensioned for
one-way interchangeability. A Class L fuse of any
lower ampere rating can be substituted for a give
Class L fuse.
*Note UL Listed or CSA Certified
IPD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS            Phone: 1300 556 601            www.ipdgroup.com.au
CLASS L POWER FUSES
26
Fig 1
Fig 2
Fig 3
Fig 5
Standard Fuse Ampere Ratings
Ampere Catalog Ampere Catalog Ampere Catalog Ampere Catalog
Rating Number Rating Number Rating Number Rating Number
100 A4BQ100 500 A4BQ500 1000 A4BQ1000 2000 A4BQ2000
150 A4BQ150 600 A4BQ600 1200 A4BQ1200 2500 A4BQ2500
200 A4BQ200 601 A4BQ601 1350 A4BQ1350 3000 A4BQ3000
250 A4BQ250 650 A4BQ650 1400 A4BQ1400 3500 A4BQ3500
300 A4BQ300 700 A4BQ700 1500 A4BQ1500 4000 A4BQ4000
350 A4BQ350 750 A4BQ750 1600 A4BQ1600 5000 A4BQ5000
400 A4BQ400 800 A4BQ800 1800 A4BQ1800 6000 A4BQ6000
450 A4BQ450 900 A4BQ900
Fig 4
AMPERE Figure A B C D E
RATING (Fig) mm mm mm mm mm
100-600* 1 219.0 51.0 8.0 41.0 61.0